Nuremberg, January 2024: CITIC Dicastal and KSM at the EUROGUSS 2024 international trade fair





Innovations, processes, products – from January 16 to 18, 2024, the international die casting industry met for the 15th time at the largest trade fair for die casting in Nuremberg.

True to the slogan SHAPE THE WAY TO GREEN MOBILITY, CITIC Dicastal and the KSM Castings Group jointly presented innovative solutions, processes and products in the context of e-mobility, structural components, chassis applications and aluminum wheels at the consistently well-attended trade fair stand.

A total of 643 exhibitors from 33 countries presented the latest technology trends, innovative processes and product innovations along the entire die casting value chain to around 14,000 trade visitors at EUROGUSS 2024 – with innovative solutions. Latest lecture topics from practice and science, the 23rd Die Casting Day with the special show "Research that creates knowledge" and the Additive Manufacturing Pavilion guaranteed a multi-faceted supporting program.

The summary: Euroguss 2024 was a complete success for KSM and CITIC. In addition to many interesting discussions with customers and active networking, the entire trade fair team agreed that it was an all-round successful trade fair.

The next EUROGUSS will take place from January 13 to 15, 2026, at the Exhibition Center, Nuremberg, Germany.

Background:

KSM Castings Group is one of the leading automotive suppliers for aluminum cast components for chassis, transmissions, engines and e-mobility. Together with its parent company CITIC Dicastal, the KSM Castings Group employs around 4,100 people at production sites in Germany, Czech Republic, Morocco, USA and China. Customers include OEMS and suppliers such as Mercedes, Volkswagen, ZF, Bosch, Volvo, BMW and Magna. In 2022 the company generated global sales of 878 million euros.

More information about the KSM Castings Group can be found on our website www.ksmcastings.com

Contakt:

Sandra Dichter Tel: 05121 505-4944 Mail: sandra.dichter@ksmcastings.com KSM Castings Group GmbH Cheruskerring 38 D-31137 Hildesheim www.ksmcastings.com